

6

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

MEWAR UNIVERSITY, GANGRAR (CHITTORGARH)

AND

HRDC, UGC JNV UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR

FOR

"GURU DAKSHTA" FACULTY ORIENTATION PROGRAMME

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This MOU is entered into on 11th Day of May Two Thousand Twenty Two by and between

MEWAR UNIVERSITY, GANGRAR, CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN, the First Party, represented by Dr. Ashok Kumar Gadiya, Chairman Mewar University

AND

HRDC, UGC, JNV University Jodhpur, represented by its Director Prof. Rajesh Kumar Dubey Representative for the purpose of MOU.

In particular, this MOU is entered to

University Campus: NH - 79 Gangrar, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan - 312 901 NCR Office: Sector 4C, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad - 201012 (U.P.)

- 1. Impart Training to the faculty of the Mewar University under the Faculty Induction Programme, under "GURU DAKSHATA" Project.
- 2. All the concern subjects will be covered under offline / online sessions depending on the availability of Resource Person.
- 3. The Programme will be started at the Mewar University Campus on day to be decided by Mutual Understanding.
- 4. The Faculty Induction Program will be completed by the June 2022.
- 5. Expenses as decided will be borne by the Mewar University.
- 6. All the Participating / Attending faculty will be given certificate by the HRDC, UGC.
- 7. The Validity of the agreement is for three months from the date of this MOU.
- 8. Both Parties may terminate the MOU upon 30 days notice in writing.
- 9. Any Dispute will be settled by mutual understanding.

Agreed

For Mewar University

Dr. Ashok Kumar Gadiya Chairman for HRDS UGC JNV University

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Dubey
Director HRDC.